

QUECHAN INDIAN TRIBE

Ft. Yuma Indian Reservation Office of Tribal Administration

P.O. Box 1899 Yuma, Arizona 85366-1899 Phone (760) 919-3600 FAX (760) 572-2962

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING APRIL 2, 2024 9:00 A.M. QUECHAN TRIBAL CHAMBERS

- 1. APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE TRIBAL OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AND TRIBAL SAFETY & RISK OFFICE. CALENDAR YEAR JANUARY 1, 2024, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 D. BOONE, EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR
- 2. APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE BUDGET FOR THE TRIBE'S ENROLLMENT DEPARTMENT FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2024 L. SWIFTARROW, ENROLLMENT DIRECTOR
- 3. APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE A REVOCABLE PERMIT ISSUED TO SUSAN KOTEEN, A QUECHAN TRIBAL ENTREPRENEUR, FOR THE OPERATION OF A TRADITIONAL DRESS AND REGALIA SHOP B. GOLDING SR., EDA DIRECTOR